

H.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R
ITEM No.1E Court No. 7 SECTION II
(For judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal Nos. 1230 of 2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

CHACKO Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent (s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE HEGDE & B.P. SINGH, JJ)@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

Date: 22.11.2002 This/These matter(s) was/were called for
pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant
Mr. K.S. Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

The Court pronounced the following
JUDGMENT

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....TJ
.SP2

Hon'ble Mr. Justice N. Santosh Hegde pronounced
the Judgment of the Court.

The appeal succeeds in terms of the signed judgment.
The judgments and conviction of the courts below are set
aside. The appeal is allowed. The appellant, if in custody
and not required in any other case, shall be released
forthwith.

Non-Reportable.@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar) (Shelly Sen Guptae)
Court Master Court Master

(Signed Judgment is placed on the file)